GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS & PETROCHEMICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 385
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.04.2016

Plug and Play System in Chemical Industry
385: SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA.
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:-

(@) whether the Government proposes to implement ‘plug and play’ system by giving all required sanctions to set up chemical industries so as to encourage growth of this industry in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken in this regard and if not, the time by which such a system will be implemented in the country?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) to (b) The concept of ‘plug and play’ model is visualized as a part of creation of Infrastructure facilities under Draft ‘National Chemical Policy’ for the growth and development of chemical industry. The Draft ‘National Chemical Policy’ is still under examination by the concerned Ministries/ Departments. ‘Plug and Play’ system will also require concurrence by the concerned state government.
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